

SPL(P)-14/20

Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)

order No 21
16.02.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSWs.

Accused Sunil Bala on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld PP I/C files hazira.

Report No 473/FSL dated 27.01.2021 is received.

Perused the report. Let it be kept with the record.

A fresh schedule has been set up as the court is busy with another case for examination of accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C., VG is discharged without examination. Hence the case is adjourned today .

Fix 20.07.2023 and 21.07.2023 for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSWs.

Ld prosecution is directed to take step accordingly.

Alamat be produced, if any.

The record need not to put up on 17.02.2023 and 20.02.2023.